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1. Favor background checks
Do you favor or oppose requiring criminal and mental background checks for all those buying guns, including at gun shows and private sales?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor 77% 73% 82% 74% 74% 80% 81% 90% 70% 75%
Oppose 13% 18% 8% 11% 13% 15% 9% 5% 17% 17%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 15% 12% 4% 10% 5% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (452) (547) (152) (286) (391) (170) (336) (427) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 77% 77% 80% 79% 77% 82% 73% 74% 80% 81% 72% 80%
Oppose 13% 13% 15% 8% 13% 11% 17% 18% 5% 10% 18% 13%
Not sure 10% 10% 4% 13% 10% 7% 10% 8% 15% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (789) (112) (98) (352) (275) (78) (137) (175) (205) (365) (254)
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2. Support for banning PRO
Do you support or oppose banning people who have been issued a permanent restraining order for domestic violence by a judge, but have not been convicted of a
crime, from possessing guns?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 42% 34% 49% 37% 36% 45% 50% 55% 38% 31%
Somewhat support 26% 28% 24% 27% 29% 23% 26% 21% 28% 29%
Somewhat oppose 13% 19% 8% 12% 13% 15% 10% 8% 13% 19%
Strongly oppose 8% 10% 6% 2% 12% 9% 6% 6% 7% 11%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 22% 9% 8% 8% 9% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (450) (546) (152) (284) (390) (170) (336) (426) (234)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 42% 41% 45% 42% 46% 40% 31% 51% 49% 34% 40% 47%
Somewhat support 26% 29% 16% 16% 22% 28% 35% 23% 19% 32% 28% 23%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 9% 15% 11% 14% 22% 10% 11% 14% 16% 8%
Strongly oppose 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 8% 5% 11% 7% 9% 7% 8%
Not sure 11% 9% 21% 16% 13% 10% 7% 5% 14% 11% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (786) (112) (98) (850) (274) (78) (137) (174) (203) (365) (254)
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3. Support for banning TRO
Do you support or oppose banning people who have been issued temporary restraining orders for domestic violence, but have not been convicted of a crime, from
possessing guns for the duration of the order?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 38% 26% 49% 30% 35% 41% 46% 51% 32% 33%
Somewhat support 26% 31% 22% 30% 25% 26% 24% 23% 31% 22%
Somewhat oppose 16% 22% 11% 17% 19% 14% 15% 11% 17% 22%
Strongly oppose 8% 11% 6% 2% 10% 12% 5% 7% 7% 12%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 20% 10% 7% 11% 8% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (447) (543) (151) (282) (388) (169) (332) (425) (233)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 38% 38% 42% 37% 39% 35% 30% 45% 48% 32% 36% 41%
Somewhat support 26% 28% 23% 19% 24% 28% 32% 29% 21% 30% 29% 22%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 21% 21% 8% 10% 15% 20% 16%
Strongly oppose 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 16% 7% 10% 7% 9%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 21% 14% 9% 9% 2% 15% 12% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (783) (110) (97) (850) (273) (78) (136) (172) (204) (362) (252)
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4. Support for banning stalkers

Do you support or oppose banning people from owning guns if they have been convicted of stalking another person, but have not been convicted of a violent crime?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 40% 34% 45% 33% 36% 45% 41% 57% 33% 29%
Somewhat support 26% 28% 25% 23% 25% 27% 30% 18% 25% 39%
Somewhat oppose 14% 19% 10% 17% 14% 12% 15% 9% 18% 14%
Strongly oppose 8% 9% 6% 5% 10% 9% 4% 8% 7% 8%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 22% 14% 7% 10% 8% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (449) (544) (152) (284) (387) (170) (334) (425) (234)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 40% 37% 47% 50% 45% 37% 21% 40% 49% 32% 36% 47%
Somewhat support 26% 28% 19% 20% 21% 26% 50% 34% 23% 30% 28% 22%
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 11% 5% 11% 21% 19% 12% 12% 17% 15% 12%
Strongly oppose 8% 7% 11% 9% 8% 4% 2% 10% 4% 7% 10% 6%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 16% 15% 12% 8% 5% 12% 14% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (786) (110) 97) (351) (274) (78) (135) (175) (202) (363) (253)




YouGov
July 24 - 25, 2014 You

5. Support for broader definition

Do you support or oppose expanding the definition of "domestic violence" under federal gun laws so that couples who are dating, but not married or living together,

are included in the category of domestic abusers who can be prohibited from owning a gun?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 40% 33% 47% 40% 38% 41% 43% 56% 34% 31%
Somewhat support 26% 28% 25% 25% 27% 26% 26% 27% 25% 28%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 7% 7% 9% 12% 14% 4% 11% 19%
Strongly oppose 11% 15% 7% 8% 12% 12% 9% 4% 14% 14%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 20% 14% 8% 8% 9% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (450) (546) (152) (283) (391) (170) (336) (425) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 40% 39% 46% 43% 41% 41% 30% 41% 44% 38% 39% 42%
Somewhat support 26% 26% 26% 29% 28% 26% 31% 23% 23% 23% 28% 29%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 5% 6% 12% 7% 14% 16% 10% 18% 9% 8%
Strongly oppose 11% 10% 16% 11% 9% 13% 14% 13% 7% 9% 13% 11%
Not sure 12% 13% 7% 12% 10% 12% 11% 7% 17% 13% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (787) (112) (97) (851) (274) (78) (137) (175) (203) (365) (253)
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6. Importance to vote choice
How important will preventing gun violence be in your vote for Congress this year?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
One of the single most
important issues 10% 10% 10% 6% 8% 14% 10% 20% 6% 5%
Very important 31% 27% 35% 31% 31% 29% 37% 45% 27% 20%
Somewhat important 23% 21% 25% 30% 17% 22% 26% 22% 19% 30%
Not very important 16% 20% 12% 12% 18% 18% 11% 4% 19% 25%
Not at all important 12% 16% 8% 6% 18% 12% 8% 2% 16% 17%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 15% 8% 5% 8% 7% 12% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (449) (544) (151) (283) (389) (170) (335) (424) (234)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
One of the single most
important issues 10% 8% 21% 16% 14% 7% 1% 12% 15% 4% 11% 12%
Very important 31% 29% 46% 33% 35% 31% 25% 24% 30% 28% 31% 36%
Somewhat important 23% 25% 11% 23% 20% 24% 37% 22% 21% 29% 22% 19%
Not very important 16% 16% 5% 22% 14% 19% 23% 18% 11% 19% 16% 16%
Not at all important 12% 14% 5% 2% 9% 13% 13% 20% 11% 11% 12% 11%
Not sure 9% 9% 12% 5% 7% 6% 0% 4% 12% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (785) (111) (97) (349) (273) (78) (137) (175) (202) (363) (253)




